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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P902148

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P899024 AND P895899

INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-4P2F0-020D040US830-RLLFLL

2 foot, 90deg - 4way Define Geo, with Direct 1in Regressed Frosted Lens, Indirect
Frosted Lens

N/A

4938.9 lumens

N/A

100.2 lumens/watt

1.2/0.99/1.16

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2.07' x L: 2.07' x H: 0.1")
Semi-Indirect

49.3

NR

NR
0.9967
0.063
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NR

NR

24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P902148

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P2F0-020D040US830-RLLFLL
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P902148
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P2F0-020D040US830-RLLFLL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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79 70 63 57 71 63 57 52
72 62 54 49 65 56 50 45
66 55 47 42 59 50 43 38
61 49 42 36 55 45 38 33
56 45 37 32 51 41 34 29
52 40 33 28 47 37 30 26
49 37 30 25 44 34 27 23
45 34 27 22 41 31 25 21
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
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1538 1044 834
1471 911 708
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561 216 248
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P902148

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P2F0-020D040US830-RLLFLL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 73.0 1.5
10°-20° 200.4 4.1
20°-30° 281.4 5.7
30°-40° 306.8 6.2
40°-50° 282.0 5.7
50°-60° 221.4 4.5
60°-70° 144.1 2.9
70°-80° 74.2 1.5
80°-90° 223 0.5
90°-100° 73.8 1.5
100°-110° 234.4 4.7
110°-120° 401.2 8.1
120°-130° 527.6 10.7
130°-140° 592.2 12.0
140°-150° 580.8 11.8
150°-160° 487.2 9.9
160°-170° 323.1 6.5
170°-180° 112.9 2.3
0°-30° 554.9 11.2
0°-40° 861.7 17.4
0°-60° 1365.1 27.6
0°-90° 1605.7 32.5
90°-120° 709.4 14.4
90°-150° 2410.0 48.8
90°-180° 3333.0 67.5
0°-180° 4938.9 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
779 779 779 779 779
779 776 766 773 771 74
741 733 709 696 689 209
673 650 604 575 564 309
580 544 482 437 422 363
474 426 353 302 286 366
360 305 229 187 173 322
243 186 123 99 97 241
130 80 56 52 51 137
30 16 13 13 13 35
1 13 35 33 34 5
52 63 64 64 63 58
216 219 221 223 223 228
403 408 406 406 403 398
586 595 592 588 587 523
757 768 771 770 767 585
920 927 932 934 930 575
1051 1054 1058 1063 1059 484
1144 1143 1143 1150 1145 323
1190 1187 1185 1192 1186 113
1192 1192 1192 1192 1192
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P902148
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P2F0-020D040US830-RLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 779.1 779.1 779.1 779.1 779.1
2.5° 782.6 779.1 771.3 778.4 777.0
5° 779.1 775.6 766.4 772.8 770.6
7.5° 772.8 768.5 758.7 761.5 757.9
10° 764.3 759.3 745.3 743.1 739.0
12.5° 753.8 747.3 728.3 724.2 716.3
15° 741.0 733.2 709.3 695.9 688.9
17.5° 726.2 714.9 685.3 669.8 658.6
20° 709.3 695.1 660.0 642.3 626.8
22.5° 691.0 674.8 633.9 609.9 599.4
25° 672.7 650.1 603.5 574.7 564.0
27.5° 650.8 626.8 575.3 542.2 525.9
30° 627.5 600.7 544.3 508.4 489.3
32.5° 604.9 572.5 514.7 472.4 454.8
35° 579.6 543.7 481.6 437.2 421.6
37.5° 554.9 516.0 450.5 401.9 384.3
40° 528.8 486.5 418.1 368.1 349.7
42.5° 502.0 456.9 385.7 333.5 315.9
45° 473.8 426.5 352.6 302.5 285.5
47.5° 447.0 397.0 320.8 270.7 255.2
50° 417.5 367.4 289.8 241.1 226.4
52.5° 388.4 335.5 260.1 213.7 200.3
55° 360.2 305.3 229.1 186.9 173.4
57.5° 3314 2749 201.7 162.2 150.9
60° 301.8 245.3 172.8 136.9 125.5
62.5° 272.9 216.5 148.1 114.2 108.6

65° 243.3 186.2 122.7 98.8 96.6
67.5° 2151 157.9 98.8 86.7 84.6
70° 185.4 130.4 81.7 74.7 71.9
72.5° 157.2 105.0 68.3 62.8 61.4
75° 129.7 80.3 56.4 51.5 50.8
77.5° 102.3 57.1 44.4 41.6 40.2
80° 76.8 40.9 33.8 31.0 31.0
82.5° 53.5 27.5 23.3 21.9 21.9
85° 30.3 15.5 13.4 13.4 13.4
87.5° 11.3 5.7 5.7 4.9 4.9
90° 1.0 12.9 353 33.1 34.1
92.5° 22.2 30.2 313 32.3 32.3
95° 52.5 62.6 64.4 64.4 62.6
97.5° 87.4 96.7 100.7 100.7 100.7

100° 127.6 135.9 138.7 138.7 137.7
102.5° 170.0 176.2 180.1 181.2 180.1
105° 216.4 219.2 2214 223.2 223.2
107.5° 262.4 266.7 266.7 267.4 262.4
110° 307.0 312.7 312.7 312.7 309.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P902148
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P2F0-020D040US830-RLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
355.1 361.3 360.1 357.3 355.1
402.6 408.4 406.5 405.5 402.6
449.7 457.6 452.6 449.7 446.9
497.2 505.0 497.2 497.2 493.9
540.3 550.4 545.4 542.4 540.3
585.6 594.6 591.7 588.4 587.4
629.8 640.9 637.0 632.6 629.8
671.1 684.1 682.3 680.1 676.2
717.5 727.5 728.3 723.2 720.4
757.4 768.5 770.7 769.6 766.8
802.0 811.0 812.8 812.0 807.8
841.1 850.2 855.2 855.2 851.2
881.5 890.4 893.2 894.4 890.4
919.5 926.7 932.5 933.6 929.6
953.7 962.6 967.0 968.7 964.8
988.9 995.0 999.0 1002.2 999.0
1020.2  1026.2 1031.3 1035.3 1031.3
10514 10543 1057.5 1062.6 1059.3
1078.5 1080.5 1082.3 1089.6 1084.5
1102.5 1104.7 1105.7 1111.8 1107.5
1124.7  1124.7 11259 1132.7 1127.7
1143.9  1142.7 1142.7 1149.9 1144.9
1161.1  1157.8  1157.8 1165.1 1160.0
1174.0 11711 11701 1177.2 11711
1183.0 1180.2 1179.0 1186.3 1180.2
1190.2  1187.3  1185.2 1192.3 1186.3
1194.2  1191.3 1189.1  1195.2  1189.1
1192.3 11923 11923 11923 1192.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P902148
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P2F0-020D040US830-RLLFLL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise

X=2H Y=2H 7.43 8.14 8.53 9.23 10.73 3.39 4.10 4.49 5.19 6.70

3H 9.08 9.71 10.18 10.81 12.33 4.55 5.18 5.66 6.28 7.80
4H 9.66 10.26 10.78 11.36 12.89 4.98 5.58 6.10 6.68 8.21
6H 10.06 10.61 11.19 11.72 13.25 5.28 5.83 6.40 6.93 8.47
8H 10.17 10.70 11.30 11.82 13.35 5.36 5.88 6.49 7.00 8.53
12H 10.22 10.72 11.36 11.83 13.39 5.39 5.88 6.52 7.00 8.55

4H 2H 7.43 8.03 8.55 9.13 10.66 3.96 4.56 5.09 5.66 7.19
3H 9.22 9.72 10.35 10.85 12.38 5.28 5.77 6.41 6.90 8.44

4H 9.89 10.35 11.02 11.46 13.02 5.80 6.26 6.94 7.38 8.94

6H 10.38 10.77 11.52 11.91 13.46 6.19 6.58 7.33 7.72 9.27

8H 10.54 10.90 11.68 12.03 13.60 6.31 6.67 7.45 7.80 9.37

12H 10.61 10.94 11.77 12.09 13.66 6.35 6.68 7.51 7.83 9.40

8H 4H 9.84 10.21 10.98 11.34 12.91 6.06 6.42 7.20 7.56 9.12
6H 10.38 10.68 11.54 11.86 13.42 6.54 6.85 7.70 8.02 9.58

8H 10.58 10.84 11.75 12.00 13.58 6.72 6.98 7.89 8.14 9.72

12H 10.70 10.93 11.87 12.08 13.70 6.82 7.05 7.99 8.20 9.82

12H 4H 9.79 10.12 10.94 11.26 12.83 6.05 6.38 7.21 7.53 9.10
6H 10.35 10.62 11.52 11.77 13.35 6.59 6.85 7.75 8.00 9.59
8H 10.55 10.78 11.72 11.93 13.55 6.77 7.00 7.94 8.16 9.77

END OF REPORT
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